Dyke Industries, Inc. Promotes Todd Armstrong to Vice President of Operations



LITTLE ROCK, Ark. (January 1st, 2024) – Dyke Industries Inc., a national wholesale distributor of millwork and related products, is happy to announce that Todd Armstrong has been promoted to Vice President of Operations.

In this role, Todd will work to continue Dyke Industries' commitment to operational excellence helping to further enhance the company's ability to service our current and future customers. "Todd's experience, performance, and passion for the millwork industry and for Dyke Industries speak for themselves. Todd will play an instrumental role as we continue to implement company initiatives and invest in the future of Dyke Industries, Inc. I am excited to have him join our Leadership Team", said Chris Mercier, President/CEO.

Todd began his millwork career in 2007 holding various positions at the Dyke Charlotte branch. Prior to his promotion, he was General Manager of the Dyke Rocky Mount branch since 2019. Todd is a graduate Gardner-Webb University.

About Dyke Industries, Inc.

Dyke Industries, Inc. is a privately held company which has been in business since 1866. Dyke Industries, Inc. is the corporate successor to two millwork manufacturing companies, Dyke Bros., established in Fort Smith, Arkansas in 1870, and Cole Manufacturing Company, established in Memphis, Tennessee 1866. The company in its present form was incorporated in 1942. Our 14 distribution outlets are strategically located providing our customers in the Midwest, Mid-Atlantic, South and Southeast with a broad line of residential and commercial building materials including interior and exterior doors, millwork, and windows. Dyke has always been a forerunner in the millwork industry because of their belief in service, quality, and stability. Our mission statement is clear: To be the leader in the markets we service by delivering a quality product at a competitive price, on time, and complete. To learn more, visit <u>dykedoors.com</u>.

Media Contacts:

Jordan Buschmohle (Dyke Industries Inc.) - 501.376.2921